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Dependants studying in Victoria 
Dependant students are listed as dependants (or secondary applicants) on their parent’s visa. Their 
parents are usually university or higher education students or working in Victoria. 

Schooling level Years Annual fee (AUD) $ 

Primary Foundation – 6 11,209.00 

Junior secondary 7 – 10 14,826.00 

Senior secondary 11 – 12 16,634.00 

Students on bridging visas who originally arrived on visitor or temporary 
visas 
Students who arrive on visitor visas or other temporary visas and are placed on bridging visas as 
they await the outcome of a new visa application are classified as students on bridging visas and 
charged fees per semester. Under circumstances where a student does not start at the 
commencement of a semester, a pro-rated fee is charged. 

Schooling level Years Semester 1 fee (AUD) $ Semester 2 fee (AUD) $ 

Primary Foundation – 6 5,604.50 5,604.50 

Junior secondary 7 – 10 7,413.00 7,413.00 

Senior secondary 11 – 12 8,317.00 8,317.00 

Non-tuition fees 
The following fees may be applicable and charged in relation to a student’s enrolment. 

Item Fee (AUD) $ 

Application fee  

(to be charged for all new applications and is valid for the duration of the visa) 

302.00 

School transfer fee 

(for students transferring between school sectors, e.g. government to catholic) 

748.00 

Enrolment amendment fee 

(applicable where enrolments are amended, e.g. extended) 

302.00 

Default administration fee 

(applicable where processed payments are unsuccessful)  

500.00 

Refund administration fee   

(applicable where enrolments end prior to the initially communicated date) 

500.00 

Approval authority Director, Education Excellence 
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